
World Archery Events

Indoor Events

INDOOR WORLD SERIES
Stage - 250
Stage - 500 and up
FINAL

WORLD CUP
Stage
FINAL

WORLD TARGET CHAMPIONSHIP
OLYMPICS/TEST EVENT
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400
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500
600

500
1250

1st place
1 product 2 products 3 products 1 product 2 products 3 products 1 product 2 products 3 products

100
200

150
250

130
270

200
330
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330
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415

2nd place

50
100

100
100

70
130

130
130

100
170

500 600 700 200 270 330 100 130 170

400 500 600 200 270 330 100 130 170

170
170

750 1000 1250 250 330 415 100 130 170
750 1000 1250 250 330 415 100 130 170

3rd place

1st place 2nd place 3rd place

1st place

1st place 2nd place 3rd place

Kings of Archery
Lancaster Classic
Rushmore Rumble
First Dakota Classic
NFAA Indoor Nationals
The Vegas Shoot*
Vegas Shoot Championship Open

300 400 500
1 product 2 products 3 products 1 product 2 products 3 products 1 product 2 products 3 products

100 130 170 50 70 100
300 400 500 100 130 170 50 70 100
300 400 500 100 130 170 50 70 100
300 400 500 100 130 170 50 70 100
300 400 500 100 130 170 50 70 100
300 400 500 100 130 170 50 70 100

300 400 500 150 200 250 75 100 125

300 400 500 150 200 250 75 100 125
300 400 500 150 200 250 75 100 125

150 200 250 75 100 125 50 70 100

150 200 250 75 100 125 50 70 100
150 200 250 75 100 125 50 70 100

Outdoor Events

USAT 1~4
USAA Target Nationals
US OPEN
AGB National Tour Final
Target National Championships*

200 270 330
200 270 330
200 270 330
200 270 330
100

1000

150 200

1 product 2 products 3 products

*in the case of a National Series, Final counts as National Championships

*eligible classes: Semipro, K50 (Men/Women/Senior), K45 (Men/Women/Senior), Open 45, Open 40, Olympic Recurve

*eligible classes: Championship Open, Championship Women, Championship Recurve, Flights Compound (top �ight only)

Unless speci�ed, eligible competition classes are the top  (Pro/Senior) Recurve and Compound classes. Junior classes not eligible at this time. Classes with less than 10 competitors uneligible.
Eligible products: SHIBUYA ULTIMA sights, SHIBUYA Stabilizers, SHIBUYA Plungers, SHIBUYA Tabs
Amounts listed are in US Dollar.
Applicants must be registered in the SHIBUYA Contingency Program prior to the competition. See shibuya-archery.com/english/shibuya-contingency-program for details.

3D Events

ASA Pro-AM (Pro Class)
ASA Pro-AM (Amateur Class)*
ASA Shooter of the Year (Pro)
IBO Triple Crown (Pro Class)
IBO Worlds (Pro Class)
IBO Triple Crown (Amateur Class)
IBO Worlds (AmateurClass)
Redding Western Trail Shoot

1 product 2 products 3 products 1 product 2 products 3 products 1 product 2 products 3 products

2024 SHIBUYA CONTINGENCY PROGRAM


