2024 SHIBUYA CONTINGENCY PROGRAM

Unless specified, eligible competition classes are the top (Pro/Senior) Recurve and Compound classes. Junior classes not eligible at this time. Classes with less than 10 competitors uneligible. Eligible products: SHIBUYA ULTIMA sights, SHIBUYA Stabilizers, SHIBUYA Plungers, SHIBUYA Tabs Amounts listed are in US Dollar.

Applicants must be registered in the SHIBUYA Contingency Program prior to the competition. See shibuya-archery.com/english/shibuya-contingency-program for details.

World Archery Events

1st place				2nd plac	:e	3rd place		
1 product	2 products	3 products	1 product	2 products	3 products	1 product	2 products	3 products
200	270	330						
300	400	500	100	130	170	50	70	100
400	500	600	200	270	330	100	130	170
300	400	500	150	200	250	100	130	170
750	1000	1250	250	330	415	100	130	170
750	1000	1250	250	330	415	100	130	170
750	1000	1250	250	330	415	100	130	170
	200 300 400 300 750 750	1 product 2 products 200 270 300 400 400 500 300 400 1000 1000	1 product 2 products 3 products 200 270 330 300 400 500 400 500 600 300 400 500 300 400 500 750 1000 1250	1 product 2 products 3 products 1 product 200 270 330 100 300 400 500 100 400 500 600 200 300 400 500 150 300 400 500 1250 250 750 1000 1250 250	1 product 2 products 3 products 1 product 2 products 200 270 330 1 product 2 products 300 400 500 100 130 400 500 600 200 270 300 400 500 100 130 750 1000 1250 250 330	1 product 2 products 3 products 1 product 2 products 3 products 200 270 330 1 product 2 products 3 products 300 400 500 100 130 170 400 500 600 200 270 330 300 400 500 100 200 270 330 300 750 1000 500 150 200 250 250 750 1000 1250 250 330 415	1 product 2 products 3 products 1 product 2 products 3 products 1 product 2 products 3 products 1 product 200 270 330 300 400 500 100 130 170 50 300 400 500 600 200 270 330 100 300 400 500 600 200 270 330 100 300 400 500 150 200 250 100 750 1000 1250 250 330 415 100	1 product 2 products 3 products 1 product 2 products 3 products 1 product 2 products 3 products 2 products 1 product 1 product 1 product 2 products 2 products 2 products 2 products 1 product 1 product 1 product 1 product 1 product 2 products 2 products 1 product 1 product 1 product 1 product 1 product 1 product 1 produ

Indoor Events

	1st place				2nd plac	e	3rd place				
	1 product	2 products	3 products	1 product	2 products	3 products	1 prod <mark>uct</mark>	2 products	3 products		
Kings of Archery	300	400	500	100	130	170	50	70	100		
Lancaster Cl <mark>assic</mark>	300	400	500	100	130	170	50	70	100		
Rushmor <mark>e Ru</mark> mble	300	400	500	100	130	170	50	70	100		
First Dakota Classic	300	400	500	100	130	170	50	70	100		
NFAA Indoor Nationals	300	400	500	100	130	170	50	70	100		
Th <mark>e V</mark> egas Shoot*	300	400	500	100	130	170	50	70	100		
Vegas Shoot Championship Open	500	600	700	200	270	330	100	130	170		

*eligible classes: Championship Open, Championship Women, Championship Recurve, Flights Compound (top flight only)

Outdoor Events

		1st place	e -			
	1 product	2 products	3 products			
USAT 1~4	200	270	330			
USAA Target Nationals	200	270	330			
US OPEN	200	270	330			
AGB National Tour Final	200	270	330			
Target National Championships*	100	150	200		5	
*in the case of a National Series, Final counts as National Championships						

3D Events

	1st place				2nd plac	e	3rd place		
	1 product	2 products	3 products	1 product	2 products	3 products	1 product	2 products	3 products
ASA Pro-AM (Pro Class)	300	400	500	150	200	250	75	100	125
ASA Pro-AM (Amateur Class)*	150	200	250	75	100	125	50	70	100
ASA Shooter of the Year (Pro)	1000								
IBO Triple Crown (Pro Class)	300	400	500	150	200	250	75	100	125
IBO Worlds (Pro Class)	300	400	500	150	200	250	75	100	125
IBO Triple Crown (Amateur Class)	150	200	250	75	100	125	50	70	100
IBO Worlds (AmateurClass)	150	200	250	75	100	125	50	70	100
Redding Western Trail Shoot	400	500	600	200	270	330	100	130	170

*eligible classes: Semipro, K50 (Men/Women/Senior), K45 (Men/Women/Senior), Open 45, Open 40, Olympic Recurve